
 
 
 
 

Family of God Worshiping Together 
March 22, 2020 

 
 
 

Greeting & Announcements  
 
 
Opening Prayer 
 
 
Songs    Your Grace Is Enough 
 
    I Will Follow 
 
    10,000 Reasons (Bless the Lord) 
 
 
Pastoral Prayer 
 
 
 
Message   CCF: The Next Generation 
 Pastor Zach   
 
 
Prayer of Blessing 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Upcoming Events 
 

Sunday, April 5  Easter Play during both services 
 
Monday, April 6 Board of Administration Meeting at 6:30pm 
 
Wednesday, April 8  Bible Study & Prayer Group at 10am 
 
Thursday, April 9  Small Group at Robinsons’ at 10:30am 
 
Friday, April 10  Good Friday Service at 7pm 
 
Sunday, April 12  Community Easter Sunrise Breakfast at 7am 
         Sunday School Brunch at 9:45am 
 
Wednesday, April 15  Bible Study & Prayer Group at 10am 
     Dinner at 5:30pm 
     Awana & IMPACT!, 6:30-8pm 
 
Friday, April 17  Widows Gathering at McComis’ at 10:30am 
 
Saturday, April 25  Priscilla Shirer Simulcast 9am-4pm 
 
Monday, May 11  Annual Church Meeting 
 

Nursery April 5: Teresa Kolb 
Nursery April 12: Deb & Elizabeth Frisk 

No Junior Church on April 5 and April 12. 
 
 

On Saturday, April 25, CCF will host Priscilla Shirer’s  
“Going Beyond” simulcast. More information regarding  
volunteer opportunities and registration coming April 5.  

 
VBS Meeting – Thursday, April 30, 6:30pm 

Come find out how you can be involved in VBS,  
and save the date: July 27-31, 2020. 

 
The Verse-a-Thon continues! Send a list of verses recited  
to another person to Meghan Miller at ccf726@gmail.com. 

 


